STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION

Å ¢ ° q ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Farmers State Bank, Cushing, Morrison County, Minnesota.

÷,

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, Elmer A. Benson, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

SS

HENRY E. CASS

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the Farmers State Bank, Cushing, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

> WITNESS My Hand and Seal this 9th day of April, A. D. 1934, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

ELMER A. BENSON Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

6968

6968 ont at bu three of inches the rollmark vinged Labourd C F ATOZHREN SO REALS TI THE RAPACE OF VOLDEN OF EVENING 1720 にわったの 1 iri () Sl^{ia} **P** 3 No. LIE STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 16 1934 Torofication anoarofication and Tourie MAY 1 6 1934 MAY 1 6 1934 Secretary of State. STATE OF State. STATE STEAM 67 60 . of Hanks of 193 4 <u>A.</u> D, o'clock 2 at Ŋź. E. A. LENSON, COMMISSIONER OF BANES, look B Cery D. B. C. P.x Equirer in Course of 474

 $\frac{1}{2}$